July 23, 2025

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS

Re: Water System Improvements Russell County RWD No. 4

Dear Plan Holders,

Enclosed is the bid tabulation for the above referenced project which was bid at 2:00 PM on Tuesday, July 23, 2025. Schwab Eaton will be recommending the RWD award the Project to SB Wyatt Contracting Inc of Belton, MO. We appreciate your interest in this project and look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Anschutz, PE

Janatha anschit

Schwab Eaton

cc: ja/jc



Water System Improvements Russell County RWD No. 4 Tuesday, July 22, 2025

	NAME OF BIDDER			SB Wyat	t Contracting Inc.	J & K Contracting LC		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Cut in 3" MJ Gate Valve	11	EA	2,800.00	30,800.00	6,140.00	67,540.00	4,500.00	49,500.00
3	Cut in 4" MJ Gate Valve	1	EA	3,100.00	3,100.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	2" Flush Hydrant Setting	11	EA	3,300.00	36,300.00	6,450.00	70,950.00	2,500.00	27,500.00
	Remove and Replace Existing Water Meter with New Radio								
5	Read Water Meter	22	EA	1,375.00	30,250.00	630.00	13,860.00	500.00	11,000.00
6	Water Meter Setting	38	EA	2,500.00	95,000.00	4,620.00	175,560.00	1,300.00	49,400.00
7	Area Meter Setting	5	EA	3,800.00	19,000.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00
8	Radio Read System	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
9	Pressure Transducer Pit	1	LS	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	Standpipe Exterior Coating System	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
11	Standpipe Interior Coating System	1	LS	47,000.00	47,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
12	Standpipe Rehabilitation	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
13	Well No. 1 Chlorination Building Rehabilitation	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
14	Well No. 1 Electrical Imporovements	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15	Well No. 3 Electrical Improvements	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	Standby Generator	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
17	Seeding	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		TOT	AL BA	SE BID PRICE	\$ 478,750.00		\$ 742,960.00		\$ 411,400.00
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1									
18	Standpipe Ladder and Vent Rehbilitation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 PRICE \$					\$ 20,000.00		\$ 25,750.00		\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST \$ 498,750.00 \$ 768,710.00 \$ 421,400.									\$ 421,400.00
	TOTAL ES	STIMAT	\$ 498,750.00		\$ 768,710.00				

Denotes error on original bid tab

Tabulated by: Jonathan Anschutz
Page 1 of 1